TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIVision, LLC		112/30/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mettler-Toledo, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 Polaris Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	43240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2943823	CIVCORE	
Registration Number:	2884213	LOMAX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MET2444-001 (005,006)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Bansal, Georgia bar member	
Signature:	/Sarah Bansal/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0643 CH \$65.00 Z9438

900154555

Date:	02/11/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Trademark Assignment ME- source=Signed Trademark Assignment ME-	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0644

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIVision, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, with offices at 2640 White Oak Circle, Unit A, Aurora, Illinois (the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey to Mettler-Toledo, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1900 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("Assignee") the Intellectual Property pursuant to the terms of a Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement") by and between Assignee and Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement and for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks included therein and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Nothing contained in this Intellectual Property Assignment shall be deemed to supersede any of the obligations, agreements, covenants or warranties of the Assignor and the Assignee contained in the Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Intellectual Property Assignment and the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall prevail.

Date: December 30, 2009

CIVision, LLG

Name: Charles W. Stone

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF _______) ss

COUNTY OF DURNE)

On this 3 day of December, 2009, before me personally appeared Charles W. Stone, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the Chief Executive Officer of CIVision, LLC and that s/he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said company being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Publie

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ANTHONY & KOLAR
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0645

Exhibit A

Trademarks

USPTO Records	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
100 miles	CIVCORE SN:78-377610 RN:2,943,823	Civision, LLC (Illinois Limited Liability Company) 2640 White Oak Circle, Unit A Aurora, Illinois 60502	(Int'l Class: 9) Software for computer and machine vision inspection applications, namely, locating, identifying, measuring and inspecting objects, namely, consumer products, packaging and labeling materials, food and beverage products, pharmaceutical products, automotive parts and medical products and devices	Registered April 26, 2005 Int'l Class: 9 First Use: October 9, 2002 Filed: March 3, 2004 Published: February 1, 2005
US Federal Q-1 f-2	LOMAX SN:78-244473 RN:2,884,213	Civision, LLC (Illinois Limited Liability Company) 2640 White Oak Circle, Unit A Aurora, Illinois 60502	(Int'l Class: 9) Integrated computer system comprised of computer hardware, software, touch screen monitor and 1 to 8 high-	Registered 8 & 15 October 22, 2009 Int'l Class: 9 First Use: April 17, 1997 In Commerce: April 18, 1997 Filed: May 1, 2003 Published: June 22, 2004 Registered: September 14, 2004

CTM (EU) Records	TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Owner	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
2024 CIVCORE App.: 860 295 RN: 860 295	CIVCORE	Civision, LLC (Illinois Limited Liability	Class 9	Registered June 13, 2005
	App.: 860 295	Company)		
	RN: 860 295	2640 White Oak Circle,		Filed:
		Unit A		June 13, 2005
		Aurora, Illinois 60502		
2049	LOMAX	Civision, LLC	Class 9	Registered:
		(Illinois Limited Liability		June 13, 2005
1	App.: 860 463	Company)		
	RN: 860 463	2640 White Oak Circle,		Filed:
		Unit A		June 13, 2005
		Aurora, Illinois 60502		

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0646